

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 148 OF 2008

ANJAN UPADHYAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR CHAMLING & P.C.'KIRAN' & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter for final disposal after four weeks. Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit,  
if any may be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master