

b

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.12388 OF 2011

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.148 OF 2008

ANJAN UPADHYAYA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR CHAMLING @
PAWAN CHAMLING 'KIRAN' AND OTHERS

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

In the Crl. Misc. Petition, it is stated that the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate is located at Darjeeling and at Siliguri there is only the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate.

In that view, let the case in question i.e. Private Criminal Complaint No.3/2007 "Dr. Pawan Kumar Chamling alias Pawan Chamling 'Kiran' vs. Nar Bahadur Bhandari & Ors." be transferred from the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gangtok to the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Siliguri, West Bengal.

The order dated February 8, 2010 is modified to this extent only.

Crl.M.P. No.12388/2011 is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi,
August 1, 2011.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.12388/2011

IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 148 OF 2008

ANJAN UPADHYAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR CHAMLING @
PAWAN CHAMLING 'KIRAN' AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, adv.
 Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Aakriti Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Ysuf Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
 For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the Crl. Misc. Petition, it is stated that the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate is located at Darjeeling and at Siliguri there is only the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate.

In that view, let the case in question i.e. Private Criminal Complaint No.3/2007 "Dr. Pawan Kumar Chamling alias Pawan Chamling 'Kiran' vs. Nar Bahadur Bhandari & Ors." be transferred from the Court of

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gangtok to the Court of Additional Judicial Magistrate, Siliguri, West Bengal.

...2/-

-2-

The order dated February 8, 2010 is modified to this extent only.

Crl.M.P. No.12388/2011 is, accordingly,
allowed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)